

Sayali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SAYALI
DEEPAK
UPASANI

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

Digitally signed by
SAYALI DEEPAK
UPASANI
Date: 2026.03.12
14:56:43 +0530

Municipal Labour Union ... Petitioner
V/s.
Thane Municipal Corporation and
Others ... Respondents

Ms. Neeta P. Karnik, Senior Advocate for the
Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 12, 2026

P.C.:

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 02nd April, 2026.
2. The petitioner is permitted to serve the respondents by private service, in addition to the usual mode of service, and shall file an affidavit of service before the next date.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)