

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

Municipal Labour UnionPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Sharwari Lopes for the petitioner.

Mr. Aniesh S. Jadhav for Respondent.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 2nd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 16/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)