

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 11016 OF 2024

Municipal Labour UnionPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Municipal Corporation And AnrRESPONDENT

Mr. Vikas More h/f Ms. Sharvari Lopes for the Petitioner.

Mr. Shriram Kulkarni A/W Mr. Aniesh Jadhav for Respondent /
TMC.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 23rd April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)